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CHAPTER 236—H. F. No. 507.

An act, relating to the clerk hire of county treasurers in Certain
counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Clerk hire in certain county treasurers* offices.—

In each county of this state containing not less than twenty nor
more than twenty-five congressional townships, and having an
assessed valuation of not less than eight nor more than fifteen
million dollars, according to the assessment of the last preceding
year, and having a population of not less than fifteen nor more
than twenty-five thousand inhabitants, according to the last pre-
ceding state or federal census, the county treasurer shall be al-
lowed as clerk hire the sum of one thousand dollars for each cal-
endar year, to be payable in equal monthly installments to the
persons actually rendering service as clerks, and in addition
thereto he shall be allowed such sum as the county commission-
ers of the county may fix and determine.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1921.

CHAPTER 237—H. F. No. 595.

An act fixing the amount that may be paid the assistants to the
almshousc and hospital physician in certain counties and repealing
inconsistent acts.

Me it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Salary of almshouse and hospital physician in cer-

tain counties.—The Almshousc and hospital physician of any
county of this state is hereby authorized to employ two assist-
ants at a total expense not to exceed the sum of Four thousand
($4,000.00) dollars per annum.

Sec. 2. Application.—This act shall apply to such counties as
now have or may hereafter have an almshouse and hospital phy-
sician appointed by the County Board of Control.

Sec. 3. Inconsistent acts repealed.—AH acts or parts of acts
inconsistent herewith arc hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1921.


